
BIL. SEBUTHARGA/QUOTATION REF.:

TARIKH DIIKLANKAN : 15 Oktober  2024 [Selasa]

TARIKH TUTUP : 22 Oktober  2024 [Selasa] JAM: 2 Petang

DOCUMENT FEE : B$ 10.00

IMPORTANT

Mode of Payments > REFER IN UBD WEBSITE

Please take note that the document fee for each of the New and Extended quotations will be BND 10.00 each

Important Note: Please ensure that you provide the correct details when making the payment.  

Please email proof of the above payment to helpdesk.epay@ubd.edu.bn. , finance@ubd.edu.bn,eprocurement.support@ubd.edu.bn. 
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No. Quantity Descriptions

50 units 

Summary Specification 

 UBD/Q/188/2024 (ICTC) - [G]

The Official PDF quotation/tender form will be send via email once UBD Official receipt issued and send to 

vendors/supplier for confirmation of payment received.

TITLE : URGENT SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION FOR 1000BASE-LX/LH SFP MMF/SMF, 

1310NM, DOM FOR UNIVERSITI BRUNEI DARUSSALAM

4 1 Lot Scope of work Include: 

• Scope of work shall be carried out after office hours. 

• All Transciever shall be maintained by qualified network staff.

• Remove all the UTP cable and install the SFP into Access switch and Core Switch 

• Configure the port to allow trunk/Access vlan for new switches and fibre patch code 

provide by ICTC 

• All connection must be tested after cut over done and uplink to core switch must be up 

• Configure new port trunk for New Access switch installation ( access switch will be provide 

by ICTC ) 

• All item come with 1 year warranty including on site support for 1 year

1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module for MMF and SMF, 1300-nm wavelength, 

extended operating temperature range GLC-LH-SMD

All items must be new and original

All items above must be ex-stock


